Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Mono County Address: Annex 1, 74 School Street, P.O. Box 237 Bridgeport, CA 93517	From: Public Agency: Town of Mammoth Lakes Address: 437 Old Mammoth Road, Suite 230 P.O. Box 1609, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 Contact:Kim Cooke, Project Manager Phone: 760.965.3638 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complete Resources Code.	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	inghouse):2014032067
Project Title: Addendum to 2014 Housing Element Initial study	//Negative Declaration
Project Applicant: Town of Mammoth Lakes	
Project Location (include county): Town of Mammoth Lakes,	Mono County
update must be coordinated with the housing element update. T of Mammoth Lakes General Plan are policy documents that do r development in the Town is required to comply with the General standards. The 2019-2027 Housing Element and Public Health at 2014-2019 Housing Element and Public Health and Safety Element Elemen	not result in physical changes to the environment. All Plan, zoning ordinance, and Town development and Safety Element would replace the existing nent.
This is to advise that the Town of Mammoth Lakes Town Co (☒ Lead Agency or ☐ R	
described project on August 7, 2019 and has made the	ne following determinations regarding the above
(date) described project.	
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the project A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☐ were ☒ were not] made a cot A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☒ w A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at	
Signature (Public Agency): Aut Veole	Title: Associate Planner
Date: August 12, 2019 Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:
	Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

AUG 12 2019

Revised 2011